  3
   Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62368-1
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements
Report Number .............................. : E317867-A6044-CB-1
Date of issue .................................... : 2019-05-24 ; Amendment 1 : 2019-08-27

-Table B.2.6: The temperature limit for measurements taken at CY2 was corrected from 85°C to 125°C.
Product Description
The models covered in this Test Report are component AC-DC power supplies intended for use in Information
Technology Equipment. Open frame switching power supplies intended for building-in.
Model Differences
All models in the Model ECE80USXX-ZZ-YYYYYY Series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer,
T1, and minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings.
Model nomenclature:
XX is between 12-48, representing output voltage.
ZZ is blank, S, D, or SD
"S" denotes units provided with Screw Terminals.
"D" denotes units provided with DIN Rail mounting Clip.
"SD" denotes units provided with DIN Rail mounting Clip with Screw Terminals.
Y is blank, any alphanumeric character, or "-".
Ratings for 50°C ambient:
Model ECE80US12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 6.67 A max, 80 W max
Model ECE80US15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 5.33 A max, 80 W max
Model ECE80US24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 3.33 A max, 80 W max
Model ECE80US36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc, 2.22 A max, 80 W max
Model ECE80US48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 1.67 A max, 80 W max
All models rated 50°C at 100% rated load, 70°C at 50% rated load.
Issue Date: 2019-05-24 Page 8 of 22 Report Reference # E317867-A6044-CB-1
Amendment 1 2019-08-27
IEC62368_1B 6                           0 8